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RE: R Project, Nebraska: Letter from the Rosebud Sioux

Dew, Cheryl L <cheryl_dew@fws.gov>
Wed 12/1/2021 2:55 PM
To:  Walton, Annette J <annette_walton@fws.gov>
Cc:  Porath, Mark T <mark_porath@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>; VanNess, Meg
<Meg_VanNess@fws.gov>

Thank you everyone!  I appreciate your help on this!
Cheryl
 
Cheryl Dew
Executive Assistant – Regional Director’s Office
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service – Interior Regions 5 & 7
134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO  80228
(303) 236-7920
 
 
 
From: Walton, Annette J <annette_walton@fws.gov> 

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 2:53 PM

To: Dew, Cheryl L <cheryl_dew@fws.gov>

Cc: Porath, Mark T <mark_porath@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>; VanNess, Meg
<Meg_VanNess@fws.gov>

Subject: RE: R Project, Nebraska: Letter from the Rosebud Sioux
 
Cheryl,
I am not sure this answers Matt’s question about a due date but this is how we received the assignment.  I don’t
think it every came through DTS until Mark responded.
 

From: Porath, Mark T <mark_porath@fws.gov> 

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 2:50 PM

To: Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>; VanNess, Meg <Meg_VanNess@fws.gov>; Walton, Annette J
<annette_walton@fws.gov>; Dew, Cheryl L <cheryl_dew@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: R Project, Nebraska: Letter from the Rosebud Sioux
 
That describes it well, thanks Angela.
 
Get Outlook for iOS

From: Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 3:47:52 PM

To: VanNess, Meg <Meg_VanNess@fws.gov>; Walton, Annette J <annette_walton@fws.gov>; Dew, Cheryl L
<cheryl_dew@fws.gov>; Porath, Mark T <mark_porath@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: R Project, Nebraska: Letter from the Rosebud Sioux
 
Including Mark here as well.  As far as I know, ES received the letter through Meg (who received it as
described from ACHP).  We were anticipating that it would also come to us from DOI/HQ, but not sure if
that ever happened.  Mark - any clarity on that?
 
Thanks,
Angela
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Angela Burgess 
Conservation Plans and Section 6 Grants Coordinator
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
134 Union Blvd., Lakewood, Colorado 80228
303-236-4263
angela_burgess@fws.gov
 
For FWS IR 5&7 ES employees:  For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

 

From: VanNess, Meg <Meg_VanNess@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 2:45 PM

To: Walton, Annette J <annette_walton@fws.gov>; Dew, Cheryl L <cheryl_dew@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela
<Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: R Project, Nebraska: Letter from the Rosebud Sioux
 
Nope.  I think Chris Wilson at ACHP was just passing this onto us as a heads-up and to be sure we saw
it.
 
Margaret (Meg) Van Ness

Regional Historic Preservation Officer

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service: Interior Regions 5 & 7

134 Union Blvd.

Lakewood, Colorado  80228

 
303.236.8103

303.319.1229

 

From: Walton, Annette J <annette_walton@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 2:37 PM

To: VanNess, Meg <Meg_VanNess@fws.gov>; Dew, Cheryl L <cheryl_dew@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela
<Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>

Subject: RE: R Project, Nebraska: Letter from the Rosebud Sioux
 
Thanks Meg,
Is there a due date?
 

From: VanNess, Meg <Meg_VanNess@fws.gov> 

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 2:36 PM

To: Walton, Annette J <annette_walton@fws.gov>; Dew, Cheryl L <cheryl_dew@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela
<Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>

Subject: R Project, Nebraska: Letter from the Rosebud Sioux
 
As best I know (Angela - jump in here if there is additional information), the only notice of this letter
came through the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation (ACHP - see e-mail below).  Chris from
ACHP also contacted me about a week ago asking if we had responded.  I said the letter was making its
way through the process and I'd send him a copy as soon as it is sent.
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I hope that helps,
 
Meg
 
Margaret (Meg) Van Ness
Regional Historic Preservation Officer
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service: Interior Regions 5 & 7
134 Union Blvd.
Lakewood, Colorado  80228

 
303.319.1229

From: Christopher Wilson <cwilson@achp.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 27, 2021 9:42 AM

To: VanNess, Meg <Meg_VanNess@fws.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Let’s check in
 

 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening
attachments, or responding.  

 

Meg:
 
Any updates on this letter?  We recently received a copy.
 
Thanks,
 
Chris 
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